

CITY OF LOMA LINDA

Public Works Department 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, CA 92354

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

## OF THE

## PARKS, RECREATION AND BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE MEETING

The Regular Meeting of the City of Loma Linda Parks, Recreation and Beautification Committee scheduled for Monday, August 12, 2019, has been canceled. The next regular meeting is Monday, October 14, 2019.

Inquiries may be directed to the City of Loma Linda Public Works Department, 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, CA, 92354, (909) 799-4400; FAX (909) 799-2891.

I:\Public Works Admin\Parks Recreation & Beautification Com\PKS 2019\08-12-19 Can Notice.doc